
Jurisdiction Address Time

City of Ferrysburg 17520 Ridge Ave., Ferrysburg 9:30 AM
City of Grand Haven 519 Washington Ave., Grand Haven 12:00 PM

Allendale Township 6676 Lake Michigan Dr., Allendale 9:00 AM
Blendon Township 7161 - 72nd Ave., Hudsonville 1:00 PM

Robinson Township 12010 - 120th Ave., Grand Haven 12:00 PM

Tallmadge Township O-1451 Leonard, Grand Rapids 9:00 AM
Wright Township 1565 Jackson, Marne 11:30 AM

Zeeland Township 6582 Byron Rd., Zeeland 8:30 AM
Jamestown Township 2380 Riley St., Hudsonville 11:00 AM

City of Hudsonville 3275 Central Blvd., Hudsonville 1:30 PM

Grand Haven Township 13300 - 168th Ave., Grand Haven 9:30 AM

Olive Township 6480 136th Ave., Holland 9:00 AM
Port Sheldon Township 16201 Port Sheldon St., West Olive 11:00 AM

Park Township 52 152nd Ave., Holland 2:00 PM

City of Holland 270 S. River Ave., Holland 1:00 PM

Georgetown Township 1515 Baldwin, Jenison 9:00 AM

Polkton Township 6900 Arthur St., Coopersville 9:00 AM
City of Coopersville 289 Danforth St., Coopersville 11:00 AM

County Wide Early Voting 12220 Fillmore St, West Olive 12:00 PM
Chester Township 3509 Sehler Rd., Conklin 1:30 PM

Holland Township 353 N. 120th Ave., Holland 9:00 AM
City of Zeeland 14 S. Church St., Zeeland 1:00 PM

Crockery Township 17431 - 112th Ave., Nunica 9:00 AM
Spring Lake Township 18964 174th Ave, Spring Lake 11:30 AM

Thursday, January 18, 2024

Friday, January 19, 2024

This test is done to determine that the equipment used in tabulating the vote count does so in 
the manner prescribed by the Michigan State Law.

Your Ottawa County City and Township Clerks
Justin F. Roebuck, County Clerk | Register of Deeds

Monday, February 5, 2024

Monday, January 22, 2024

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

Wednesday, January 24, 2024

Monday, January 29, 2024

Tuesday, January 30, 2024

Wednesday, January 31, 2024

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Wednesday, February 7, 2024

Thursday, January 25, 2024

Ottawa County, Michigan
Notice of Public Accuracy Tests for the 

February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO OTTAWA COUNTY RESIDENTS that the Public 
Accuracy Tests for the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election have been 

scheduled for the following cities and townships:


	Public Accuracy Test

